

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES WELFARE COORDINATION COMMITTEE, CHANDIGARH.

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Department of Personnel and Training, Government of India. Website:cgewcchd.com

Ref.:Ref.CGEWCC/

Dated:

Chairperson
Sh. N.K. Saini,
Vice President,
Income Tax Appellate Tribunal,
Kendriya Sadan, Sector9A,Chandigarh.
0172-2742765
Id: chandi.bench@itat.nic.in

Secretary
Dr. Amarjit Kaur,
Chief Medical Officer(SAG),
Health & Family Welfare
4th floor, Kendriya Sadan,
Sector-9A, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2741558 (Fax)
0172-2749787(o)
9872355526 (M)
Id: sec.cgewcc@gmail.com

Joint Secretary
Shri Kewal Krishan
Adminstrative Officer,
NCCDeptt.,
5th Floor, Kendriya Sadan,
Sector-9A, Chandigarh.
Ph:01722742379 9417340427

rohfw chd@yahoo.com

Joint Secretary (ii)
Sh. Sunil Gupta
AAO, SDG (PRC)
CPWD, 2nd Floor,
Kendriya Sadan, Sector-9-A,
Chandigarh.
Ph. 9466705055
Id: thesunny1969@gmail.com

Treasurer
Shri Balram Krishan
Senior Auditor,
PCDA(WC),
Sector-9A, Chandigarh.
Ph. 9855515108
Balramkrishan1973@ gmail.com

To,
All The HODs/ HOOs
Central Govt Offices located at Chd, Pkl & Mohali,

Sub:- Deposit of Annual Contribution for the year 2019-20 by the Central Govt. Officers located at Chd, Panchkula and Mohali.

Respected Sir/ Madam,

During the course of General Body Meeting of CGEWCC held on 1.10.2019, the issue of non deposit of Annual contribution by the Central Govt. Officers was discussed. It is the obligatory on the part of each head of the office/ department/ institution to deposit the requisite contribution from the OE/ OC head of the office funds well in time with CGEWCC so as to enable to run the various Welfare Activities of the Committee smoothly. As approved in the General Body Meeting of CGEWCC held on 1.10.2019, the slab of minimum annual subscription are as under:-

Sr. No.	Total staff Strength	Annual Subscription
1.	Upto 25 employees in the	Rs. 1000/- (Rs. One
	office	thousand only)
2.	From 25 to 100 employees in	Rs. 2000/- (Rs. Two
	the office	Thousand only)
3.	More than 100 employees	Rs. 3000/- (Rs. Three
		Thousand only)

In view thereof, an appeal is made to you to look into the matter and expedite the deposit of Annual Subscription due for the year 2019-20 & and 2018-19, if not deposited previously directly with the Treasurer of CGEWCC by Cheque/ DD or Online in Andhra Bank Account No. 009510011005584, IFSC Code ANDB0000095, Branch Sector-17, Chandigarh drawn in favour of "Secretary, CGEWCC", payable at Chandigarh with a copy to the undersigned. The list of CGO not submitted the subscription for the year 2018-19 is available on our website cgewccchd.com.

This may be treated as Most Urgent.

Sincerely Yours,

Dr. Amarjit Kaur